PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
DIESEL AND LPG FORKLIFT TRUCKS
h1.6-2.0A SERIES
h3
b1 b10
W a

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.6A H1.8A H2.0AS
1-2-1 Engine Yanmar 2.2L
1-2-2 CE compliance / Emission standards Stage V
1-2-3 Transmission Electronic Powershift 1-Speed
1-2-4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1-3 Drive LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q t 1.6 1.8 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 409
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1,480
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 2,993
2-2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 3,962 / 631
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 1,402 / 1,591
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres Pneumatic Shape Solid
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50-10
3-3 Tyre size, rear 5.00-8
3-5 Number of wheels, front / rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 904
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 896
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 6 / 6
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1,966
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 50
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 2,960
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3,875
4-7 Height of overhead guard (3) h6 mm 2,150
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP / stand height (4) h7 mm 1,147
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 379
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3,275 3,305 3,349
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,275 2,305 2,349
4-21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1 mm 1,070 / 1,251
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 100 x 1,000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 980
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 95
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 126
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3,662 3,676 3,694
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3,862 3,876 3,894
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2,053 2,066 2,085
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 531 540 550
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1,805 1,887 1,896
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 438
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 242
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen km/h 20 / 20
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 20 / 20
5-2 Lift speed, laden / unladen (CDP) m/s 0.60 / 0.61 0.59 / 0.61
5-3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s 0.58 / 0.47
5-5 Drawbar pull, laden (6) N 12,874 12,818 12,751
5-7 Gradeability, laden / unladen (7) % 21 / 28 19 / 28 17 / 28

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1.6A H1.8A H2.0AS
1-2-1 Engine Yanmar 2.6L
1-2-2 CE compliance / Emission standards Tier III
1-2-3 Transmission Electronic Powershift 1-Speed
1-2-4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q t 1.6 1.8 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 409
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1,480
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 2,993
2-2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 3,962 / 631
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 1,402 / 1,591
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres Pneumatic Shape Solid
3-2 Tyre size, front 6.50-10
3-3 Tyre size, rear 5.00-8
3-5 Number of wheels, front / rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 904
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 896
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 6 / 6
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1,966
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 50
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 2,960
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3,875
4-7 Height of overhead guard (3) h6 mm 2,150
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP / stand height (4) h7 mm 1,147
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 379
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3,275 3,305 3,349
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,275 2,305 2,349
4-21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1 mm 1,070 / 1,251
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 100 x 1,000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 980
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 95
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 126
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3,662 3,676 3,694
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3,862 3,876 3,894
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2,053 2,066 2,085
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 531 540 550
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 1,805 1,887 1,896
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 438
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 242
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen km/h 19 / 19
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 19 / 19
5-2 Lift speed, laden / unladen (CDP) m/s 0.60 / 0.61 0.59 / 0.61
5-3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s 0.58 / 0.47
5-5 Drawbar pull, laden (6) N 12,015 11,959 11,892
5-7 Gradeability, laden / unladen (7) % 19 / 28 18 / 28 16 / 28